FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Name of Person Signing



Docket No.: 7096-101XX/10103631

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	T	·	by thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Gerard MOLONEY Warren EBENEZER	2. Name and address of Name: Isis Innovation		
Karim AWENAT	Address: Ewert Ho		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Summertown		
B. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Merger □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Oxford OX2 75	State/Prov.:	
□ Other	Country: United Kin	gdom ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 28, 2001; June 12, 2001; May 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) 🗆 Yes 🗵	l No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	8308	29	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the	e application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s	5)	
09/830,829 April 30, 2001			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		d: 1
Name: Robert Berliner, Esq.		.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 20,121	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
865 South Figueroa Street; 29th Floor			
	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA	50-0337		
Country: USA ZIP: 90017-2576			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
and cignature		4 and any attached convis a	true copv
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	mation is true and correc	т апа апу ацаспеч сору ю а	
of the original document.	Sona	July 260, 2001	
Robert Berliner	Competition	Date	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 012235 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	Mark Gerard MOLONEY; Warren EBENEZER and Karim AWENAT, of: Department all of Chemistry,
	Dyson Perrins Laboratory, University of Oxford, South Parks Road, Oxford OX1 3QY United Kingdom
(Inventors)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	(5) ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED, British body corporate
(Address)	(6) of Ewert House, Ewert Place, Summertown, Oxford OX2 7SG United Kingdom
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of
(Other Countries)	(7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(Title)	(8) <u>SURFACE FUNCTIONALISATION</u> (Case No. 1010 3631)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed
	(9) on or has already filed in
	(10) U.S. appln Serial Number filed on
	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made
which may be declar applications as the	andersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference red and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with s of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Indersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent
to the Assignee. 3) The United States result interest, and hereby	undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the ting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not
executed and will D	undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment that the firm of FULBRIGHT is a simple to the firm of FULBRIGHT with the firm of FULBRI
	ess whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
n N 3:	8 MAY 01 Signature of Inventor
	June of Signature of Inventor Williams
	May 01 Signature of Inventor Tein A.
Date	Signature of Inventor
Date	Signature of Inventor
Witnes	
Witness	Date

RECORDED: 08/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012235 FRAME: 0507